

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs & Asphalt Surface Treatment, East SD AST Package

Bid Opening Date: May 2, 2023, 3:00 PM CT

Lake Poinsett RA - Poin25Pb		Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00						
1.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	15.6	\$75.00	\$1,170.00						
1.02	Base Course	TON	13.4	\$75.00	\$1,005.00						
1.03	Asphalt concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	45.7	\$200.00	\$9,140.00						
1.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	20.1	\$1,400.00	\$28,140.00						
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$10.00	\$100.00						
1.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	97.3	\$975.00	\$94,867.50						
1.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	807.8	\$120.00	\$96,936.00						
1.08	Sweep & Pick up Chips	SY	67,312	\$0.40	\$26,924.80						
1.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	6,024	\$1.00	\$6,024.00						
1.10	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol/Zones	EA	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00						
1.11	Flagging	HOUR	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00						
1.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00						
1.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00						
LAKE POINSETT RA BASE BID						\$313,007.30					

Lake Vermillion RA - Verm25Pa

No.	Item	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00						
2.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	123	\$75.00	\$9,225.00						
2.02	Ordinary Shaping	SY	367	\$10.00	\$3,670.00						
2.03	Base Course (New Parking)	TON	176.4	\$75.00	\$13,230.00						

2.04	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	111.4	\$75.00	\$8,355.00						
2.05	Base Course (Repairs)	TON	130.6	\$75.00	\$9,795.00						
2.06	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2 (Overlay/New Parking)	TON	155.1	\$200.00	\$31,020.00						
2.07	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2 (Repairs)	TON	87.7	\$200.00	\$17,540.00						
2.08	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	23.6	\$1,400.00	\$33,040.00						
2.09	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$10.00	\$100.00						
2.10	CRS-2P-Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	114	\$975.00	\$111,442.50						
2.11	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	948.5	\$120.00	\$113,820.00						
2.12	Sweep & Pick up Chips	SY	84,987	\$0.40	\$33,994.80						
2.13	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	8,350	\$1.00	\$8,350.00						
2.14	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol/Zone	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00						
2.15	Flagging	HOUR	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00						
2.16	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00						
2.17	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00						

LAKE VERMILLION RA BASE BID **450,682.30**

Oakwood Lakes SP Connector - OakW251

No.	Item	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	29000	\$29,000.00						
3.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	10.9	\$75.00	\$817.50						
3.02	Base Course	TON	10	\$75.00	\$750.00						
3.03	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	159	\$200.00	\$31,800.00						
3.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	10.3	\$1,400.00	\$14,420.00						
3.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00						
3.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	49.8	\$975.00	\$48,555.00						
3.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	413.6	\$120.00	\$49,632.00						
3.08	Sweep & Pick up Chips	SY	34,461	\$0.40	\$13,784.40						

3.09	Flagging	HOUR	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00						
3.10	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00						
3.11	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
OAKWOOD LAKES SP CONNECTOR BASE BID					197,608.90						

Wall Lake LUA - Wall25Ma

No.	Item	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	17000	\$17,000.00						
4.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	12.2	\$75.00	\$915.00						
4.02	Base Course	TON	14.3	\$75.00	\$1,072.50						
4.03	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	9.8	\$200.00	\$1,960.00						
4.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	1.7	\$1,400.00	\$2,380.00						
4.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00						
4.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	8.3	\$975.00	\$8,092.50						
4.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	68.3	\$120.00	\$8,196.00						
4.08	Sweep & Pick up Chips	SY	5,684	\$0.40	\$2,273.60						
4.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	2,162	\$1.00	\$2,162.00						
4.10	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00						
4.11	Flagging	HOUR	20	\$40.00	\$800.00						
4.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00						
4.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
WALL LAKE LUA BASE BID					\$50,001.60						
ASPHALT CONCRETE REPAIRS & ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT TOTAL BID					\$1,011,300.10						